
a- ESCWA Member Countries 
 

 

Egypt 
 
Ms. Salwa Ibrahim Mohamed Kamel 
Senior Statistician 
Central Agency Mobilization & Statistic (CAPMAS) 
Tel: +201026331589 
Email: salwaikamel@gmail.com 
 
Ms. Shaimaa Mahmoud Naeim Mouhammed Saleh 
Director General of Public Administration for Planning Policies  
National Council for Women 
Tel: 002023490060 
Email: Sh15111977@yahoo.com 
 

Iraq 
 
Ms. Suhad Sadeq Ibrahim 
Senior Statistician  
Central Statistical Organization 
Email: Iraq.genderunit@yahoo.com 
 
Ms. Kolshan Kamal Ali Bayatli 
Commissionner 
The Independent High Electoral Commission in Iraq 
Email: G_ali14@yahoo.com 
 
 

Jordan 

Ms. Raidah Mahmoud Fraihat 
Political Programs Coordinator 
Jordanian National Commission for Women 
Tel: 0096265560741 
Email: raedah@johud.org.jo  
 
Mr. Mohammad Saleh Bani Ata 
Head of Voters and Candidates Registration Section 
Independent Election Commission 
Tel: 0096265531111 
Email: mohdbaniata@yahoo.com 
 
  



Lebanon 
 
Ms. Abir Chebaro Ibrahim 
Advisor to Prime Minister for Women's Affairs 
Office of the President of the Council of Ministers 
Tel: +9613-606609 
Email: achebaro@gmail.com 
 
Ms. Nada Makkie 
Project Coordinator 
Ministry of State for Woman’s Affair 
Tel: +9611-982313 
Email: nmakki@womenaffairs.gov.lb  
 
Ms. Vicky Kendirjian 
Administrative Assistant 
Ministry of State for Woman’s Affair 
Tel: +9611-982313 
Email: vkendirjian@womenaffairs.gov.lb 
 

Morocco 
 
Ms. Bouchra Bouziani 
Head of Social Statistics Unit 
High Commission for Planning 
Tel: +212 (0)537272958 
Email: b.bouziani@hcp.ma 
 
Ms. Nawal Oumlil 
State engineer in statistics and economics 
Ministry of Family, Solidarity, Equality and Social Development 
Tel: +212-619431990 
Email: nawaloumlil@gmail.com 
 
Ms. Nadia Chaoui 
Administrator in the Ministry of Interior 
Ministry of Interior 
Tel: +212-537286481 
Email: nchaoui@interieur.gov.ma  
nadiachaoui48@yahoo.fr 
 

 
  



Palestine  
 
Ms. Faten Mufeed Badwan 
Head of Division 
Palestinian Central Bureau of Statistics 
Tel: 00970-22982700 
Email: faten@pcbs.gov.ps 
 
Ms. Shatha Abed Al Salam Al Shamlawi 
Acting for Governance Section 
Ministry of Women Affairs 
Tel: +970-2423315 
Email: shathabr@hotmail.com  
sh-albargothi@mowa.pna.ps 
 
Mr. Mohammad Ahmad Jadallah 
Deputy Director General of Formations and Elections 
Ministry of Local Government 
Tel: +970-22401092 
Email: mohammadja@molg.pna.ps 
 
Tunisia 
 
Ms. Sabrine Aloui 
Head of Division 
National Institute of Statistics 
Tel: 0021671891002 
Email: alouisabrine.ins@gmail.com 
sabrine_alouiins@yahoo.com 
  



 
b- UN Organizations 

 
Regional Office for Arab States, UN Women 
 
Ms. Blerta Aliko 
Deputy Director 
E-mail:  
 
Ms. Maryse Rebecca Guimond 
Regional SDG Advisor  
E-mail: maryse.guimond@unwomen.org 
  
 
UN Women 
 
Ms. Julie Ballington 
Political participation policy advisor 
E-mail:  
 
Ms. Ionica Berevoescu 
Policy Specialist 
Email: ionica.berevoescu@unwomen.org 
 
 
United Nations Development Programme (UNDP) - Regional Electoral Support Project 
 
Ms. Kawtar Zerouali 
E-mail: kawtar.zerouali@undp.org 
 
 
Economic and Social Commission for Western Asia (ESCWA) 
 
Statistics Division 
 
Mr. Juraj Riecan 
Director 
Email: riecan@un.org 
 
Ms. Neda Jafar 
Head of Statistical Policies and Coordination Unit 
Email: jafarn@un.org 
 
Ms. Nadine Al-Hallak 
Administrative Assistant 
Email: al-hallak@un.org 



 
Center for Women 
 
Ms. Mehrinaz Elawady  
Director 
Email: elawady@un.org 
 
Ms. Ameena Al Rashed 
Regional Advisor 
Email: alrasheed@un.org 


